## TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE RESOLUTION R-21-056

## APPOINTMENTS TO PLANNING BOARD

WHEREAS, the Township Council established the Hillside Township Planning Board ("Planning Board"), which requires the Township Council to appoint members to the Planning Board from time to time in accordance with the ordinance.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Township Council of the Township of Hillside hereby makes the following change of appointment(s) of Council Representative from Councilmember Mobley to Councilmember Cook to the Planning Board effective February 16, 2021:

George Cook III

Class III

1 Year term

February 16, 2021

December 31, 2021

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Council that the Township Clerk is directed to formally notify the proposed member(s) of their appointments and to ascertain whether or not they will accept said appointment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Council that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Gerald Pateesh Freedman, Council President

## ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting duly held on February 16, 2021.

Beverly Harris, Auting Township Clerk

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
X		DeAugustine	X				
		Epps	Х				
		Hyatt	X				
		Mobley	Х				
		Mondella	X				
	Х	Cook, VP	X				
		Freedman, CP	Х				